of sidewalks or street trees, and therefore, in lieu of sidewalks and street trees being installed during 
the development of the Amended Site Plat Parcel, the owner of the Amended Site Plan Parcel, will 
contribute to the City, based upon an engineer’s estimate approved by the City, an amount equal to 
Seventy Five Thousand and No/100 ($75,000.00) Dollars, in two separate and equal installments, the 
first of such installments due and payable on or before the issuance of the building permit of the first 
building within the Amended Site Plan Parcel, and the second of such installments due and payable